## OR TRUST DEED OF NOFFICIAL COPY (ILLINOIS) OD10149923

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

9408/0079 52 001 Page 1 of 2 2001-02-26 10:52:17 Cook County Recorder 23.58

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.



MOPPLIAL SEALUT AND SE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

THAT <u>THE PRIV</u>	ATEBANK AND T	RUST COMPANY		, o	f the County	of <u>COOK</u>
and State of <u>ILLIN</u>	<u>ois</u> , do hereb	BY CERTIFY that a	certain MORTG	AGE		
dated the <u>24<sup>™</sup> </u>	ay of <u>DECEMBE</u>	<u>R,1992, made</u>	by THE PI	RIVATE BANK A	AND TRUST C	OMPANY
to ROBE	RT F. BENICE AND	D DANIEL K. KRUP	PINSKI	, <u>-</u>		
and recorded as doc	ument No. <u>941</u>	36625	n Book*	at page	*	_ in the office
of <u>RECORDER</u>	of <u>C</u>	OOK County	, in the State of _	ILLINOIS		_ is, with the
notes accompanying	it, fully paid, sat	isfied, released an	d discharged.			
Legal Description of	premises:		45			
LOT 5 IN BLOCK 8 IF WEST 1/4 OF SECTION COUNTY, ILLINOIS.  Permanent Real Esta	ON 32, TOWNSHI	IP 40 NORTH, RAN	IGE 14 EAST OF 7			
Address(es) of prem	ieae: 2248 N	DACINE AVENUE		044		
	1363. <u>2270 III.</u>	KACINE AVENUE	<u>CHICAGO, IL 60</u>	014		
is, with the note or I		ing it, full paid, sa			$O_{x}$	
•	notes accompany		tisfied, released a	nd discharged.	_, 2001.	
•	notes accompany	ing it, full paid, sa	tisfied, released an this <u>2ND</u> day Jeanene V.	nd discharged.	ging Director	(SEAL)

MAIL TO: THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY Ten North Dearborn Street Chicago, IL 60602

24

LINOI	FICIAL	COPY4	9923 <sub>Page 2 of 2</sub>		
STATE of ILLINOIS }	1 101/12		d		
} ss. COUNTY OF COOK}		!			
-	I, THE UNDERSIGNED				
	, a notary public in	and for the said County, in the State	aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY		
		SSER, MANAGING DIRECTOR AND	RICHARD S. NIED, OPERATIONS		
	OFFICER	l nersor	nally known to me to be the same		
	person s whose name s		trument, appeared before me this		
	day in person, and acknowledged that t he y signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument				
(20000000000000000000000000000000000000	as	free and voluntary act, for t	the uses and purposes therein set		
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	forth.	! !	•		
ANGELA M. JONES Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expire, 02/19/02	Given under my hand and off	icial seal, this <u>2ND</u> day of <u>JANU/</u> Notary Jublic	1RY , 2001		
		Commission Expires			
This instrument was prepared by RICHARD S. *ALD C/O THE PR	IVATEBANK AND TRUST COM	IPANY			
9	(Name and Addres	<b>(S)</b> ! !			
	Coop Coup	Conto			
			Co		